DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

Farrell-McCartan Funeral Services

All Funeral Directors are legally required to display in a clear and prominent manner at each of their branches and on their website the following information

1. The ultimate owner:

The ultimate owner of Farrell-McCartan Funeral Service is Luke Farrell-McCartan and Matthew Farrell-McCartan

2. Any business or material financial interest the Funeral Director has in a price comparison website which compares Funeral Director Services and/or Crematoria Services and their respective prices;

We do not have any business or material financial interest in price comparison websites.

- 3. A register providing details of any material:
- (i) Charitable donation to a third party;

We do not provide any charitable donations to any funeral sector third parties.

(ii) Charitable contribution or payment of a gratuity to a third party

We do not provide any charitable contributions or payment of gratuity to any funeral sector third parties.

(iii) Other form of payment to a third party that does not relate to a cost incurred or a service provided by the third party on behalf of or to the Funeral Director, which has been made by or on behalf of the Funeral Director.

We do not provide any form of payment to a third party that does not relate to a cost incurred or a service provided by the third party